Series 1001, 1001A and
1001XL Level Controllers
Proven Performers:
Versatile designs with no-bleed,
forced-balanced operation
Contents
2 Design
3 Principle of Operation
4 Performance
Characteristics
5 Materials
6 How to Order
7 Model Code: Level
Controllers
8 Dimensions
10 Vertical Chambers
12 Domes and Horizontal
Chambers
13 Model Code: Vertical
Chambers and Domes
14 Model Code:
Horizontal Chambers
15 Applications
Norriseal has been a leader in providing quality level
measurement devices to the petroleum market for over
55 years. In addition to the petroleum market, Norriseal
level products serve the marine, steel, and industrial
markets.

Note:
Materials that are certified compatible for NACE service are available upon request.
6 how to Order
Determine the model number. This specifies
series and connection size; pilot type; left, right
or back mount; pilot action; seals; and service
condition.
Required Application Information:
A. Fluid media
B. Process temperature (maximum and minimum)
C. Process pressure
D. Vessel size and diameter (distance of connec-
tion from bottom of vessel, any obstructions
that may hinder performance)
E. Body connection type, size, and rating
F. Displacer position (vertical or horizontal)
G. Controller mount (right or left) if applicable
H. Pilot action
I. Area electrical classification if applicable
J. Top level or interface
Right-Hand Mount vs. Left-Hand Mount
The Series 1001 and Series 1001A can be config-
ured as right-hand mount or left-hand mount.
The orientation of the displacer to the controller
(while facing the front side of the controller)
designates the mounting style. The mounting
can be adjusted in the field. The Series 1001XL
back-mount controller is utilized when neither
right-hand or left-hand mounts are practical.
Electric Level Switch
The electric level switch uses the force balance
principle to apply force to a standard Micro-switch.
Two standard switches are available, both with
explosion-proof enclosures: single pole double
throw (SPDT) or double pole double throw
(DPDT). Rating for SPDT switch is 15 amps at 125,
250, or 480 volts A.C. The DPDT switch rating is 10
amps at 125 or 250 volts A.C.
1010 120120
kPakPa
PSIPSI
55
9090
3030
6060
210210
3030
150150
180180 2525
1515
2020 1010 120120
kPakPa
PSIPSI
55
9090
3030
6060
210210
3030
150150
180180 2525
1515
2020
11 22 33 44 55 66 77 88 99
SENSITIVITYSENSITIVITY
112244 335566778899
SENSITIVITYSENSITIVITY
112233445566778899
SENSITIVITYSENSITIVITY
11 22 4433 55 66 77 88 99
SENSITIVITYSENSITIVITY
1010 120120
kPakPa

6.00” 6
EnD COnnECTiOnS
Type Code
Beveled Slip-on BS
Beveled Butt Weld Sch 40 B4
Beveled Butt Weld Sch 80 B8
Beveled Butt Weld Sch 160 B1
Beveled Butt Weld Sch XXH BX
Grooved GV
Raised Face RF
Flanged Ring Type Joint RJ
Special 4 Bolt SF
Screwed Male NPT SM
Acme Union AU
Dover Union DU
PrESSurE rATing
ANSI Rating* Code
150 285 02
300 740 07
600 1480 14
1500 15
2000 20
900 2200 21
3000 30
1500 3750 36
2500 6170 60
*Unit pressure rating subject to selection of
 displacer (reference displacer chart below).
PiLOT mODE
Mode Type Code
Electric DPDT (Ex-Proof) D
Electric SPDT (Ex-Proof) E
Envirosave�Snap (On/Off) B
Pneumatic Snap (On/Off) S
Pneumatic Throttle (Modulating) T
SEAL mATEriAL
CODE Max.Temp. (°F)** O-Ring
A 180 Buna
E 250 EPR
F 400 Viton
S 400 Aflas
* Higher pressure SST displacers are available.
EnCLOSurE
Code Type
A Standard Case (1001 Only)
G Weather-resistant Case Only
H
Weather-resistant Case
and Piped Exhaust
J Weather-resistant Case, Piped
Exhaust and Special Marine Internals
K Weather-resistant Case
and Special Marine Internals
PiLOT ACTiOn
Code Pilot Action
D Direct Acting
R Reverse Acting
mOunTing CASE
Code Type Mounting
B Back XL Only
L Left Hand
R Right Hand
Code Service
B Standard
C Vibration
SErViCE COnDiTiOn
PrESSurE gAugES
Code Type
- Bronze 0-60 psi (std)
K 316 SST 0-60 psi (1001A/1001XL)
M Liquid Filled 0-60 psi (1001A/1001XL)
8 Dimensions
mODEL
1001 1001A 1001XL
A 7.68 8.74 8.74
B 3.00 3.85 3.00
C 4.09 4.13 4.13
D 24.43* 24.43* 24.44*
E 13.67* 13.67* 13.67*
F � � �
G 3.12 4.36 4.36
H 2.75 3.95 3.95
I 0.90 1.90 1.90
J 1.00 2.98 2.98
K 7.68 7.98 7.98
L 4.00 5.19 –
O 6.00 7.13 –
P 7.75 7.85 7.85
Q – 4.00 4.00
R – 7.06 7.06
S – 8.01 8.01
T 1⁄4 NPT 1⁄4 NPT 1⁄4 NPT
U 4.75 4.87 5.16
� See page 9 for “F” dimension for different type
of connections
* Using standard 1.88 dia. X 12 inch displacer and
12.5 inch displacer arm. Length is dependent upon
displacer arm and displacer.
D